

Title Appeal - 02 of 2018
Register No 34 of 2016
CNR No WBEM-01-00031-2018

Present : Sri Mandip Saha Roy,JO Code No WB -00986, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 94 dated 22.11.24

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellents files hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P No-1/ Respondent files hazira and also files fresh vokalatnama .

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P/ Respondents files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground
stated there in .

Hd, considered, the prayer is allowed.

Copy serve

Let, the case is adjourned.

Fix **01.02.25** for hearing of appeal as last chance & spl cahance.

Dic & Corr by me

sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx

Addl.Session Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court ,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur